Amend CSHB 1232 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, after the semicolon add "and".
- (2) On page 1, line 16, strike "; and" and substitute a period.
  - (3) Strike page 1, lines 17-19.
  - (4) On page 1, line 24, after the semicolon add "and".
- (5) On page 2, line 2, strike "; and" and substitute a period.
  - (6) Strike page 2, lines 3-5.
  - (7) Strike page 2, lines 6-11, and substitute the following:
- (c) Before conducting the study, the board shall determine the minimum rate at which an aquifer must contribute to another aquifer in this state or to the surface flow of any water in this state in order to be included in the study.